Research & Development Priorities:

Oil Spill Workshop

March 16 - 19, 2009
University of New Hampshire
Durham, NH USA

David Chapman
Stratus Consulting
dchapman@stratusconsulting.com

Jim Clark **
ExxonMobil Research & Engineering
jim.r.clark@exxonmobil.com

Tracy Collier
NOAA, National Marine Fisheries Service
tracy.k.collier@noaa.gov

William Conner
NOAA, National Ocean Service
william.conner@noaa.gov

Tom Coolbaugh
ExxonMobil Research & Engineering
thomas.s.coolbaugh@exxonmobil.com

Mark Curry
Industrial Economics, Inc
curry@indecon.com

Lisa DiPinto **

NOAA, Assessment & Restoration Division

lisa.dipinto@noaa.gov

Dave Fritz **
BP America
fritzde@bp.com

Newell “Toby” Garfield
San Francisco State University
garfield@sfsu.edu

David Gisclair
Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinator’s Office
david.gisclair@la.gov

Letitia Grenier

San Francisco Estuary Institute
letitia@sfei.org

** Designates Organizing Committee

Wayne Gronlund
U.S. Coast Guard
wayne.r.gronlund@uscg.mil

Robert Haddad
NOAA, Assessment & Restoration Division
bob.haddad@noaa.gov

Daniel Hahn
NOAA, Assessment & Restoration Division
daniel.hahn@noaa.gov

Kurt Hansen **
U.S. Coast Guard Research & Development Center
kurt.a.hansen@uscg.mil

Doug Helton
NOAA, Emergency Response Division
doug.helton@noaa.gov

Jon Hockman **
OLA Consulting, Facilitator
jhockman@theD3group.com

Marc Hodges
American Petroleum Institute
hodgesm@api.org

Peter Hodson
Queen’s University
pvh@queensu.ca

Bruce Hollebone
Environment Canada
Science & Technology Branch
bruce.hollebone@ec.gc.ca

Alex Hunt
ITOPF
alexhunt@ITOPF.com

Dennis Hwang
University of Hawaii Sea Grant College Program
djh@roplaw.com

The Coastal Response Research Center .
-3 at the University of New Hampshire = ExconMobil

Research and Engineering




David Kaiser
NOAA, Office of Ocean & Coastal Resource Management
david.kaiser@noaa.gov

John Kelley
NOAA, nowCOAST
john_ kelley@noaa.gov

Moonkoo Kim
KORDI, South Sea Research Institute
mkim@kordi.re.kr

Jeffrey Kimble
U.S. EPA, Region 5
kimble.jeffrey@epa.gov

Nancy Kinner **
UNH, Coastal Response Research Center
nancy.kinner@unh.edu

Scott Knoche

U.S. Coast Guard

National Pollution Funds Ctr
scott.d.knoche@uscg.mil

Richard Knudsen
FL Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission
richard.knudsen@myfwc.com

Brent Koza
Texas General Land Office
brent.koza@glo.state.tx.us

Sankaran KrishnaRaj
Environment Canada
sankaran.krishnaraj@ec.gc.ca

Ken Lee

Fisheries & Ocean Canada

Centre for Offshore Oil & Gas Environmental Research
leek@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Steve Lehmann
NOAA, Emergency Response Division
steve.lehmann@noaa.gov

Tom Lippmann
UNH, Center for Coastal & Ocean Mapping
lippmann@ccom.unh.edu

** Designates Organizing Committee

Anthony Lloyd
U. S. Coast Guard
anthony.s.lloyd@uscg. mil

Fabienne Lord
Social Environmental Research Institute
fyh2@cisunix.unh.edu

Jimmy Martinez
Texas General Land Office
jimmy.a.martinez@glo.state.tx.us

Latarsha McQueen
U.S. Coast Guard
latarsha.s.mcqueen@uscg.mil

Francois Merlin
CEDRE
francois.merlin@cedre.fr

Amy Merten **
NOAA, Coastal Response Research Center
amy.merten@noaa.gov

Debbie Payton
NOAA, Emergency Response Division
debbie.payton@noaa.gov

Scott Pegau **
QOil Spill Recovery Institute
wspegau@pwssc.gen.ak.us

Chris Reddy
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution
creddy@whoi.edu

Won Joon Shim
KORDI, South Sea Research Institute
wjshim@kordi.re.kr

Mike Sowby **
California Qil Spill Prevention & Response
msowby@ospr.dfg.ca.gov

Scott Stout
Newfields
sstout@newfields.com




Makram Suidan
University of Cincinnati
makram.suidan@uc.edu

Andy Tirpak
Texas Parks & Wildlife Department
andy.tirpak@tpwd.state.tx.us

Mike Unger
Virginia Institute of Marine Science
munger@vims.edu

Veronica Varela
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
veronica_varela@fws.gov

Al Venosa **
U.S. EPA
venosa.albert@epamail.epa.gov

Alison Watts
UNH, Stormwater Center
alison.watts@unh.edu

Greg Wilson
U.S. EPA
wilson.gregory@epa.gov

CRRC Staff

Kristin Bailey-McCarthy
Coastal Response Research Center
kristin.bailey-mccarthy@unh.edu

Joseph Cunningham
Coastal Response Research Center
joseph.cunningham@unh.edu

Kathy Mandsager
Coastal Response Research Center
kathy.mandsager@unh.edu

Kimberly Newman
Coastal Response Research Center
kim.newman@unh.edu

** Designates Organizing Committee

Recorders

Heather Ballestero
University of New Hampshire

Bill Boonazian
University of New Hampshire

Jarod Cournoyer
University of New Hampshire

David Gaylord
University of New Hampshire

Marcel Kozlowski
University of New Hampshire

Jennifer Morris
University of New Hampshire

Organizing Committee Members
Not In Attendance

Buzz Martin **
Texas General Land Office
buzz.martin@glo.state.tx.us

Don Davis **

Louisiana Applied and Educational Oil Spill Research
and Development Program
don.lIsu.davis@gmail.com

Joseph Mullin **
U.S. Minerals Management Service
joseph.mullin@mms.gov




